

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.2166 OF 2009**

Estrela Batteries Limited & Anr.

...Petitioners

Versus

Municipal Corporation of Brihan Mumbai
& Anr.

....Respondents

.....

Mr.Virag Tulzapurkar, Sr.Counsel with Mr.Zubin Behramkamdin,
Mr.M.P.Bharucha, Mr.Charles D'Souza & Ms.Gayatri Goswami i/b
Bharucha & Partners for Petitioners.

Mrs.Geeta Joglekar for Respondent Corporation.

.....

**CORAM: A.M.KHANWILKAR AND
J.P.DEVADHAR, JJ.**

DATED : NOVEMBER 21, 2009.

P.C.

1. Counsel for the Corporation points out that companion matters being Writ Petition Nos.1567/2009, 1581/2009 & 1730/2009 are slated to be heard on 15th December 2009. Accordingly, this Petition be listed along with the connected cases on 15th December 2009.

J.P.DEVADHAR, J.

A.M.KHANWILKAR, J.