

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2166 of 2009
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1567 of 2009
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1581 of 2009
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1530 OF 2009

Estrela Batteries Ltd. & anr. Etc.	...Petitioners
v/s.	
Municipal Corporation of Brihan Mumbai & anr.	...Respondents

Mr. Virag Tulzapurkar, Mr. M.P.Bharuch, Ms. Anuradha Agnihotri and Mr. Charles Desouza for the petitioners.
Mr. S.B.Prabhavalkar i/b. N.S. Parte for the petitioner in WP No. 1567/09.
Kunal Cheema i/b. Reena Salunkhe for petitioner in WP.1581.
Mrs. V.S.Gharapure for BMC.

**CORAM:- SWATANTER KUMAR, C.J. AND
A.M.KHANWILKAR, J.**

DATED:- December 15, 2009.

P.C.

Counsel appearing for the Corporation prays for further time to file reply.
By way of last opportunity, reply be filed within four weeks from today.
Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter. Stand over to 19th

January, 2010.

2. Status-quo as of today shall be maintained till the next date of hearing.
3. To be listed along with Writ Petition Nos. 1567/09, 1581/09 and WP No. 1730/09.

CHIEF JUSTICE

A.M.KHANWILKAR, J