

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.2166 OF 2009

Estrela Batteries Ltd and Anr.

.. Petitioners

Vs.

Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai
and Ors.

.. Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.1730 OF 2009

H.M.Holding and Anr.

.. Petitioners

Vs.

Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai
and Ors.

.. Respondents

Mr.Virag Tulzapurkar, Senior Advocate with Mr.Zubin Behramkamdin and Mr.Charles D;soua i/b M/s.Bharucha and Partners for the petitioners in Writ Petition No.2166 of 2009

Mr.YM.Chaudhari i/b Ms.Reena Salunkhe for the petitioners in Writ Petition No. 1730 of 2009

Mr.R.S.Apte, Sr.Advocate with Ms.G.S.Joglekar for respondent / M.C.G.M.

CORAM : J. N. PATEL &
C. L. PANGARKAR, JJ

DATE : 3rd MARCH, 2010

PC. :

1. The counsel for the Municipal Corporation wants time to file their short affidavit in reply. We make it clear that we propose to dispose of these petitions at the stage of admission. Therefore, respondents should file their reply if any, on or before the next date.
2. Stand over to **17.03.2010**.
3. Interim order to continue till then.
4. Writ Petition Nos.**1567** of **2009** and **1581** of **2009** are already admitted. Therefore, remove from the admission board.

(J. N. Patel, J)

(C. L. Pangarkar, J)