

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2166 OF 2009

Estrela Batteries Limited and another

... Petitioners

V/s.

Municipal Corporation of Brihan Mumbai and another ... Respondents

Mr. Zubin Behramkamdin i/b. M/s. Bharucha & Partners, for
petitioners.

Ms. Trupti Puranik, for BMC.

**CORAM : A.S. OKA &
MRS. MRIDULA BHATKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 22nd MARCH, 2013

PC.

Not on board. Taken on board.

Considering the very heavy admission board of both appellate and original side and specially assigned matters to this Court, it is not possible, as of today, to fix a preemptory date for final hearing of this petition of the year 2009. Moreover, very old petitions are pending. Hence no orders.

(MRS. MRIDULA BHATKAR, J)

(A.S. OKA, J)