

Wadhwa

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 2166 OF 2009

Estrela Batteries Ltd & Anr ...Petitioners

Versus

Municipal Corporation of Brihanmumbai & Anr ...Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1581 OF 2009
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1730 OF 2009

**Mr Zubin Behramkamdin, Senior Advocate, with Mr Manan Shah
& Manan Parekh, i/b M/s Bharucha & Partners, for the
Petitioners.**

**Ms Samiksha Rao, i/b Reena Salunkhe, for the Petitioner in
WP/1581/2009 and 1730/2009.**

**Mr Ram Apte, Senior Advocate, with Kunal Waghmare, i/b Sunil K
Sonawane, for the Respondent-BMC.**

**CORAM. M.S. Sonak &
Kamal Khata, JJ**
DATED. 12th September 2024

PC:-

1. At the request of the learned counsel for the Petitioners, list these matters on **10 October 2024** along with Writ Petition No.

353 of 2011 on the clear understanding that on the next date, the matters would be finally heard.

2. All the Petitioners should file the synopsis of arguments and the compilation of judgment that they seek to rely upon within two weeks, i.e., on or before 26 September 2024.

(Kamal Khata, J)

(M.S. Sonak, J)